FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-19-2000

K.	101362191					
2:	RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
S	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Q)	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple		py(ies).			
3	[onveyance Type				
7	L New	X Assignment License				
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc	_			
- 1	Correction of PTO Error	MergerMonth_Day_`	Year			
	Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
l	Corrective Document Reel # 1392 Frame # 0994					
-		Other				
	Conveying Party _{Ma}		cution Date			
ĺ	Name MAD ENGINE S.A.R.L. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FRANCE Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
ļ						
[
<u> </u>						
1	Receiving Faity	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
1	Name OUTPOST TRADING AG					
	DBA/AKA/TA		1			
1	DBA/ARA/TA					
	Composed of					
	Address (line 1) RINGSTRASS 9					
	Address (line 1) Entrop 12/2007					
	Address (line 2) 4123 ALISCHWIL	Address (line 2) 4123 ALISCHWIL				
	Address (line 3)	SWITZERLAND				
	City Individual General Partnership Li	State/Country Zip mited Partnership If document to be recorde assignment and the receiv				
	X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domest	ic			
	Other Control of the					
	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	SWITZERLAND				
05/19/20	5/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000069 1752666					
01 FC:48	1 FC:461 (40.00 OP)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0221

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO	1618B	2	U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa	ge 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Walter C. Farley					
Address (line 1)	2730 University Blvd. West	and the second s				
Address (line 2)	Suite 618					
Address (line 3)	Wheaton, MD 20902-1949	Law a service of the				
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 401-274-9200						
Name	JOHN E. OTTAVIANI		**************************************			
Hame	JOHN E. OTTAVIANI					
Address (line 1)	EDWARDS & ANGELL, LLP					
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 2800 BANKBOSTON PLAZA					
Address (line 3)	PROVIDENCE, RI 02904					
Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
	Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	imber(s)			
		1732000				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	Authorization t	o charge additional fees: Yes	No X			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

John E. Ottaviani, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0222

JQ5. Off. 4-24-2000 Date Signed

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Mad Engine S.A.R.L., Assignor, a corporation organized under the French law having an address at 54/60 rue du Pre Saint Gervais, 75019 Paris, France, owned the mark "BIG STAR" and of the registration number 1,752,666 dated February 10, 1993 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office registering said mark in the United States; and

Whereas, OUTPOST TRADING AG, Assignee, a corporation of Switzerland having a principal place of business at Ringstrass 9, 4123 Alischwil, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm that, effective as of January 14, 1994, it has assigned unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application to register said mark.

MAD ENGINE S.A.R.L.

Name: Alain Knafo

Title: Gerant

xndd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0223